Pml;alcntopfomddmnmemtwm accepta SABLE 6F§§H6RE ENERG! 'ijCT RE_VIﬁV b
of design, calculations, test methods or materials - ' . Y
ped or selectad by Supp and does not SUPPLIER: _%MCH . k&
reliave Suppller from full compliance with contractuat | P.O. NUMBER: MR A ) SABI E
or ohligations. P.O. DESCRIPTION: _)[ - i '
= B - T
nts), final in Data Bookg — B - -_ -_A- - ..
Uz R/ise and resubmit. Work may proceed EQUIPMENT TAG NUMBERS: Sub. No' ] Di;te -Sl'l.;pliér Sign.
bject o incorp of chang U100+ 005 )
n.i. Revise and resubmit. Work may NOT AN — — —— 004 %/ 0&7 ]
proc1id. 003. 4
4. No further review required. (for — 002
lem: irﬂorm_aﬂcn — _, R N 001 .--“_ -
W\ i ’\, \0 A0 PYFSORL Code) | PO.No. Prime Code Sequence No. s?xéeirsfo.l's:ii.ﬁé.'
o ——— e—Due: BO1 1034 |-18 |-1000R - 100! |do K]
L.
5 /A 3 2 1 A
® | / e y
3 REVISIONS
1/2 [13] —f— (6) 1 3/48 x 3 LG. SLOTTED HOLES ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
s (6) 44.5¢ x 76 LG. SLOTTED HOLES 5 [127] — /\ | ITEM NUMBERS & B.O.M. ADDED 15-09~-98
N .
6) 1 3/40 [44.5] HOLES = CH. 1/4 x 45 N2 SCH. INCREASED — B.O.M. UPDATED Cor
s ~N © 13/ N g V 1152 [29260] \ .91 [CH. 6 x 457 _ + [o2] “1 1/2 [38] A CLEANING & PAINTING SYSTEM ADDED 10-21-98
@@@@@@ / \ b g b, A\ | WELDING PROC. (*~P1) ADDED — NOTE 7 MODIFIED 07-12-98
_ v GROUNDING LUG #1 —=ufS N S
5 @ VAR PL. 1 [25] \ | A PAINTING SYSTEM — REVISED 22-12-98
. \85]1 T S
50 5 8 (¥ l 18 [457] —
0 A Ao iunl o ONG, SEA) &1 Al END PLATE h
1=3=5-7-9 24-6-8-10 I ~/® 4 [102] RAD / (TYP.) 1/4 WEEP HOLE | . N
WEB 2 TYP. BOTH ENDS AT THE LOWEST POINT F #1/2 [13] —/ L~ D
& OF THE WEAR PLATE —_ g
170.0 / N Y B F
o
/, \ 3/4 [19] TYP. ] 160.0° A E’_@ 10 [254] 4 S 6
- <+ GR. LUG gl I8
© b > M
1 + ‘ | r | / | . | :ﬁ"" Ih’ oo MAJOR COMPONENT DESIGN DATA
| e T 7z le| © &
"\ NPLATE / @BASE PL.1 [25] 4 // 1 — 11 [279] 5 R f ~ GROUNDING LUG DETAIL VESSEL DESIGNED PER :
SLING LIMITERS \ /. 5x18= 90 [2286] <o g ' g = 2 _SADDLES ' _ EDITION OF ASME CODE SECTION VIl DIVISION 1
e \ i / o3 NYZ \ N g - "~ & VESSEL CODE STAMP: SERIAL NO: NATIONAL BOARD NO:
0 U e “2 )
@ $ 1/4 —— 147 1/2 [3746] ————-\ 11/4 [32] " - @ Y E _ gg}gg gggggggg E\JXTTEERRB:&Li 250 PSIG [1724 kPag] © 149 DEG F [65°C]
cg, A o - °, > : -1 PSIG [-76 kPag] @ 149 D .
L \ - 150 [3810] - o o &, OPERATING PRESSURE: [=76 kPag] @ 149 DEG F [657]
T e S ® HYDRO TEST: 375 PSIG [2586 kPag] @ 50 DEG F [10°C]
& ) - MAWP: 250 PSIG [1724 kPog]
@@@@@@ & x MAP: 250 PSIC [1724 kPa
0 | MDMT: =17 DEG F [—-27C
© 722222 N\ R LR 0
LEFT END VIEW SADDLE DETAIL 1 LIQUD S.G. (DESIGN) = o.
NOZZLES & SEAMS ORIENTATION 4 IMECE;_HEENSTINGONOT REQ'D PER UCS—66
IN HI
GROUNDING LUG g2 LONG. & CIRC SEAM DETAIL HEAD TYPE, TOP: 2:1 ELLIPSOIDAL
ONE END FIXED — ONE END SLOTTED RADIOGRAPH:  HEAD/SHELL: FULL UW-11(A) JOINT EFFICIENCY: HEAD/SHELL: 1
VIEW A-A T SHELL CIRC: FULL UW-11(A SHELL CIRC: 1
VEW ATA SHELL LONG: FULL UW-11(A SHELL LONG: 1
ESTIMATED WEIGHT:  EMPTY: 242101 LBS [ 110046 kg]
TEST: 1116908 LBS [507686 k
OPERATING: 828222 LBS [376464 kg
1514 3/8 [38465] O.A.L. | ESTIMATED CAPACITY: 104904 US GALLONS [397062 LITRES]
1423 [36144] i MATERIAL: C
: SHELL: SA-516—70N
@D | 1408 [35763) HEADS: SA—516—70N
1 57 LES: SA-—
(44 392 [35357] BLINDS: SA—105N & SA—516—70N
‘ REINFORCING PADS: SA—516—70N
6@ 1372 [34849] , SADDLES & WEAR PLATES: G40.21-44W & SA—516—70N
NE , CASKETS: 316 S.S. SPIRAL WOUND GRAFOIL FILLED
. 1306 [33173] | EXTERNAL CLIPS: SA—516-70" & SA-36
@D i VORTEX BREAKER: SA-—36
' 715 1/2 [18173 I
/2 73] : REGISTRATION BY: PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA
@ @ STIFFENING RING @ @ | INSPECTION BY: PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
1/2
1/2 | b 13 [230] INTERNAL FINISH:
J_..,- PLATES WITH MILL FINISH
ks i WELDS WITH FLUX & SPATTER REMOVED ‘__
- & 8 SEAM 112 = S /2\SURFACE PREP. & PAINTING: 4800 SQ.FT
S8 .o ___& SEAM #10 | _ SEAM #8 | _ SEAM 6 | | _ _ SEAM #4 | __ __ SEAM 2 | & —— CLEANING :
g S o SEAM #11 o SEAM #9 SEAM #7 SEAM #5 4 SEAM #3 SEAM #1 = | \ SANDBLAST PER SSPC—~SP10 EXTERNAL SURFACES ONLY
[ =% o ® = % : PAINTING :
P | | H-12(308] | | ] . . 1 ____@_ ] _8 12 [305] 4+ = | | ! P
=y | | — = 1 ] 5= ' - = | PRIMER COAT: INTERZONE 954: 18 MILS
PN | o [ N 3 1 58 T 8 | TOP COAT: INTERFINE 629 HS : 3 MILS
5 o X a8 = & & 8§ & 4 /A TOTAL SYSTEM DF.T. : 21 MILS
= 8 P! ¥ NS ) S NOTE :
8 ~ o | I h A ' I - - N } 7 =
- 8 - = - - HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE TO BE HELD FOR ONE HOUR
N6 o 0 : : — e — — — e e e e e e e s e . © 2 | o
I o e een | o R R P — e - i .u_ ; |
i :.L -L.l. = -
27 [686] L 2 [51] S.F. REF.
VORTEX_BREAKER 9; & B
SEE DETAIL b B (N5
2 [51] SF. REF. ! 106 5/8 [2708] —| @ =
. o ® ELEVATION , 2 o ,
bl X @ i 2 5 - 49 3/i6 [1249] TRV > P
% = & 7 /A 13 | 1 |[PAD 3/4" — 49 1/4 OD. x 32 7/8 1D.| SA-516-70N
3 .
2| ol = 2 —1 s01/2[2209] /A 12 |24 [F.B. 3" x 3/8" x 6" LG. _ SA-38 OR 44W
:l 5 2 1270 [32258) S ~— 106 5/8 [2708] — = 11 |1 |[PL. 1" THK x 8" WIDE (RING 4 PCS) | SA-516-70N
z = ,
é ? = 10 | 2 |FB. 2"WIDE X 5"LG. X 1/4" THK. SA—-368 OR 44W
Zl 2 | @ 9 | 4 |PL. 9.25" WIDE X 10"LG. X 0.76" THK. |[CSA G40.21-44W
= 1152 [29260] 142 [3607] ——— ¢ W s P .
s . /A 8 | 4 |PL. 9.25"WIDE X 14.47'LG. X 0.75"THK. [CSA G40.21—44¥|
1408 [35763] | 2 /A 7 | 4 |PL. 9.25"WIDE X 24.46LG. X 0.75"THK. |CSA G40.21—44W|
s k& /A 8 | 4 |PL 9.25"WIDE X 70.75'LG X 0.75"THK. |CSA G40.21—44W
5 (o @ 5 | 2 |BASE PLATE 11" WIDE X 150"LG X 1"TK.|CSA G40.21-44W|
1423 [36144] h |Z — "
O < 4 | 2 |PL. 70.75" X 148.25 X .75" THK. CSA G40.21—44W
1 x 120 [3048] = 1320 [33528] | 3 | 2 |WEAR PL 18” WIDE X 218 1/2" X 1" TK.| SA-518-70N
=1 x 116 [2046] X - © 2B | 1 |PL 116 WIDE X 455.93 LG X 1.125 THK.| SA-516-70N
2A |11 |[PL 120 WIDE X 456.93 LG X 1.126 THK.| SA-518—70N
1440 [36576] TAN TO TAN 1 | 2 {21 HEAD 148.75" ID X 1.25 NOM. THK. | SA-516-70N
‘ P/N  |ITEM[QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
| GENERAL NOTES:
N11___|MANWAY BLIND CONNECTION | 2 |2 I.D. X .655 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 | SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 2 |LWN| 3004 | 708.15 A105 - - | -
M1 MANWAY W/HINGED COVER & 2-300 RFLWN| 24 |24 I1.D. X 4 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 | SA 105 FORGING| N Y 24| F 1504 272.75 A105 SA 516 70 N Y 1. FLANGE BOLT HOLES SHALL STRADDLE NORMAL VESSEL CENTERLINES UNLESS NOTED.
N10__|PURGE_C/W BLIND 3 [2.9 1D, X 1.24 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 | SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 3 | HB | 3004 | 708.15 A105 - -1 - WELDING PROCEDURES 2. WELDS SHALL BE NEAT IN APPEARANCE, FREE OF SLAG, UNDERCUTS AND OTHER _ A
NS |PRESS.VENT TO FLARE 2 |2 1.D. X .655 WALL 0.0 | 0.0625 [SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 2 |LWN| 3004 | 708.15 A105 - -1 = N Sgg‘%oTs. JENSION 5 +/- 1/8 INCH UNLE , : - _ :
N8 |VENT C/W BLIND WITH 2'NPT| 6 |6 I.D. X 2.5 WALL 0.0 | 0.0625 |SA 105 FORGING] N | Y | 6 | F | 1504 | 272.75 A105 - - | - WPS—ATL |57 o e 3. LE AND TAIL DIMEN TOLERANCES SHALL BE +/— 1/8 | NLESS o
N7___ |RELIEF 4 |3.83 I1.D. X 1.305 WALL| 0.0 | 0.0625 [SA 105 FORGING] N | Y | 4 | HB | 1504 | 272.75 A105 - -1 - PROCESS P1-P1) P1-P8 P1 OTHERWISE NOTED. UNE DIVISION DE/A DIVISION O‘F RNG GROUP INC. Q‘
N6 THERMOWELL 2 11.94.1.0. X 1 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 |SA 105 FORGING| N y | 2 [ HB| 3004 | 708.15 A105 - - - SMAW. |PP-52-1{PP-07-1 4, REINFORCING PADS AND PAD SECTIONS SHALL HAVE 1/4 INCH NPT WEEP HOLE DRAW
N5 |TRANSFER 4 |3.83 I.D. X 1.305 WALL| 180.0 | 0.0625 |SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 4 | HB | 1504 | 272.75 A105 - - | - MAN. LOCATED AS LOW AS POSSIBLE IN THE PAD WHEN THE VESSEL IS IN OPERATING
N4B__ |LEVEL INDIC./TRIP 2 |2 1.0. X .655 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 | SA 105 FORGNG| N | Y | 2 |LWN| 3004 | 708.15 A105 = - | - SAW. POSITION. PLUG WEEP HOLE WITH HEAVY GREASE. - .
: - o e . — —— SIMAW. 5. VESSEL SHALL BE CLEANED OF SCALE, OIL, WELD SPATTER AND ALL OTHER 1
N4A__ |LEVEL INDIC./TRIP 2 |2 1D, X .655 WALL 0.0 | 0.0625 [SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 2 |LWN| 300¢ | 708.15 A105 FOREIGN MATTER BEFORE HYDROSTATIC TESTING. Sable Island PI'O/eCt -D2100 D /E CHECK
N3B LEVEL CONTROL 3 2.9 1.D. X 1.24 WALL 180.0 | 0.0625 | SA 105 FORGING| N Y 3 | HB | 3004 708.15 A105 - - - F.CAMW. PPT-19-1 PP-30 6. COAT ALL NOZZLE GASKET SURFACES WITH PROTECTIVE LUBRICANT BEFORE ;
N3A__|LEVEL CONTROL 3 [2.9 ID. X 1.24 WALL 0.0 | 0.0625 [SA 105 FORGNG| N | Y | 3 | HB | 3004 | 708.15] _ A105 - = BLANKING FOR SHIPMENT. 144" ID PfOpane StOrage Bullets
N2 LIQUID OUTLET 10 |9.56 1.D. X 3.25 WALL| 180.0 | 0.0625 |SA 105 FORGING| N Y 10 F 1504 708.15 A105 - - - é SAW. |PP-516-5 & 7. CLOSE OPENINGS WITH PROTECTIVE COVERS OF WOOD WITH FOUR OR MORE BOLTS. : REV
N1__|PRODUCT INLET 4 |3.83 I.D. X 1.305 WALL| 0.0 | 0.0625 |SA 105 FORGING| N | Y | 4 | HB | 1504 | 272.75 A105 - -1 - WELD END OPENINGS SHALL BE CLOSED WITH PIPE CAPS AND HEAVY TAPE. SIZE | JOB NO. DWG NO. |
CORR. ~ |IMPACT |NORWAL : IMPACT [NORMAL * CSA: G40.21-44W /3 08 08004L7-2 L
MARK SERVICE SIZE|  DESCRIPTION ORIENT | 1 0w, | NECK MATL %ot T O 1SIZE |TYPE| CLASS | RATING | FLG MATL MATERIAL | "7eer |- i7ep D 1214~
NOZZLE FLANGE REINFORCING PAD '
SCALE DATE 08-26- SHEET | OF 2
NOZZLE SCHEDULE F ! \ NTS ~ 0‘8 26-98



Parmiasion t procecd doas not constuts SABLE QFFSHORE ENERGY PROJECT wo T ]
- of design, calouiations, test metheds or matorials ) . A
ped or selctsd by Suppiiars and dees not SUPPLIER: RN¢ Plo-ter s . Y
relieva Supptier from full compliance with 1] P.O.NUMBER: Z . .
or other obiigations. P.O. DESCRIPTI N:' . . - ‘ "_t— SA?LF. !
(25 1. Reviewsd and accepted (subject to minor oy T -‘;_ g h’ T
). Submit final verzion In Data Books : B | "y
! s surm————  wwn L IR o r" P P CORRTEIE, T o i —
[z revise snd resutmt, werkmay procesa | EQUIPMENT TAG NUMBERS: Sub.No.J] * Date”" T Supplier Sign,
subject to Incorporation of changes indicated, o I oos '
Ds. Revise and resubmit. Work may NOT ,_D&(x :28 i . <] o004 I
. R 4 o= AN P IR N ¥ O T
proceed. , [ : 003 59/08/?0 -
D& No further review required. (for ' T 002 o ’ oty -
p———— AP 1 e s 2
: 0 Nwa S%Code(é) I PO.No. Prime Code Sequence No..  Sheet NoJ'Sub. No, |
I"'";_%“ — :%‘ | 1ZAPman3A | -_IE_ 11901 - 1010 o0 62_
: »
—~— )

2 | 7 5 | 5 v 4 3 2 T &amT 3

REVISIONS
' 36 1/2 [027] . . ZONE | REV . DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
N10 N12 N RS, B.O.M. ADDED & METRIC NPLATE MOD. ~09—
N1=N5-N7 N3A=N3B-N9 N4A-N4B . A\ |ITEM NUMBE LA 15-09-98
, . . 36 [915] GRATING A N2 DETAIL — CRN ADDED 19-10—98
Th N T i [TiT ‘ [T AM] NOZZLES DETAILS (NECK THK & GROOVE HEIGHT) ADDED
R J |5 o T_j Iy oo I A\ | STIFFENING RING & BLIND DETAIL ADDED 17—07-98
f ‘ | ITEMS 15 TO 17 ADDED '
| | ! 6.94 | 5.78 r
6.43 6.15 : : T3 FUIT
6% ,i —|— 0.39 ?‘ |y 0.3 ,.} —|— 0.39 J_ ' /\ | N2 DETAIL & BLIND DETAIL REVISED 22-12-98
1.13 1.13 113 1.13 D
- ~ 2.25 \
131 s 124 0 086~ %0 230~ 500 o.as~J _ MANWAY ]
o E T NOTE:
N <
o BEFORE SHIPPING; ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
N2 NG N11 M P - VESSEL, STIFFENING RING MUST BE CUT WITH
N8 | N - , EDGES PREPARED AS SHOWN.
rh T —1(eo) s s 2 SHIPPED LOOSE AND WELDED BACK I FLACE By
l DRILL THRU T : " & ACE BY
i NN [ 1] § __ CENTER OF.BLD. & (L LI~ SEE DETAIL 8 | FIELD ERECTORS.
Ny [ 153 ") {—f= o685 N TAP FOR 27 NPT 0.86_~=/=— @ / ” ”
- ~ -E— Ntzs DEEP) ®\ e VIEW "B-—B
0.4 3.84 l br I\ 1 i 6.15 | DETAIL WELD PREP. o
8.15 I : ) : . '
== g“g 75\ 0.3 @ mii T —|—| 2 (7 %
~{s- 0.875
T 1.13 1.25 6?94& | 113‘]
AAN2.03~ 5o 100~ 1.94 || 0.3 124 %0
| & (1527 |
113
PE L11/2 x11/2 x 3/16 tk. 1
2,50 —~ COU A-A (2 LEFT & 2 RIGHT REQ'D)
6.00 30 15/16
§ STD GRATING 1 x 3/16 F.B.
T o C/W 5/16 ROD 6° CL 10 CL @ 61 7/8 !
o PERLR L
L 9 1. 8 Bi
R 36 1/2 [927] =
/A NOZZLES DETAILS b V4 | ;
- I I ’
(=]
= ; Af * . . . : 1A p— C
© 17/8 [48] —f
= / / T
® %‘ | u.g.:
—

4" [102] Y I

N
P )—37i%

CERTIFIED BY - CERTIFIED BY

/P/\/@ P/O“ f@f/? //70 /P/\/G P/O“‘f@@/] /WC, T ‘ STIFFENlNGéING DETAIL &

SHERBROOKE, QUEBEC SHERBROOKE, QUEBEC VORTEX BREAKER DETAIL : (ITEMS 11 FROM DWG 980047—1 PAGE 1) '

w MAWP 250 & -11 PSI AT 149 °F w MAWP 1724 A\ KPa AT 65 °C
RT—1 M.D.M.T. —-17 °F AT 260 & -11PSI RT—1 M.D.M.T. =27 °C AT 1724 A\ kPa 5316 HOLE ‘
SERIAL NO: SERIAL NO: SERIAL FOSA%ETTESSP'N
YEAR BUILT. 1998 YEAR BUILT 1998 . 2 RE.Q'D. . é 17d{ 1 |PL. 2 1/2" THK. x 33" 0oD. SA-518-70 (N)
C.R.N. NO: 8123.8 A C.R.N. NO: 8123.8 A CH. 1/16 x 45° ® 11/8 [28.5] @ A 17c |24 |9 1 1/4" BOLTS x 6 1/4” LG. SA~193-B7
T ' FLAT WASHER ;
. . 378 MATL : C.S. A 17b| 1 |24” FLEXITALLIC GASKET - 3004 318 S.S.
DIA. 144 I.D. O/A LGTH: 1515 DIA. 3,66 L.D. 0/A LGTH: 38,48 2 REQ'D A 17a |24 s 1 1/4" NUTS SA—194—28
CAPACITY: 104904 USWG CAPACITY: 397105 LITRES . A 16d| 8 |#3/4” BOLTS x 3 1/2" LG. SA—193—B7
\ A 16c | 1 [3" — 3004 BLIND FLANGE _ SA-105 (N)
[TEM NO. D2008 ITEM NO. D2008 /7 LS Al 16b| 1 |3" FLEXITALLIC GASKET — 3004 318 S.S.
3 [76) N & § A 16a| 8 |¢ 3/4" NUTS _ SA-194—2H
! % A 15d| 1 |8” — 150# BLIND FLANGE SA-105 (N) B
®_\’G’ ’ f A 15c| 8 |# 3/4” BOLIS x 3 1/2" LG. SA-193-BY7
E\ ﬁ\\ . 4 5/8 [118] A 16b| 1 |6" FLEXITALLIC GASKET - 3004 316 S.S.
i S N/ A 15| 8 |8 NUTS 3/4" SA-194-2H
NAMEPLATE STAMPING DETAIL = / NEo iy TIEE , E
#1 ROD 19 1/2 [495] LG MAT'L: SA~516—70N , @@ 13 | 1 |e1/2” ROD x 12 3/8" 1G. SA-36 OR *
f MATL : SA-236 | (1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT REQ'D) : - -
| T BLIND ATTACH. | 12 | 2 |PLAQUE 4" WIDE X 6°LG. X 3/32"THK. S.S. 304L
= }:AOADT‘:z' 3£-£214] = V= AR @@ 11 | 2 |PL 11"WIDE X 21 1/8"LG. X 3/16"THK. | SA-516-70
' (1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT REQ'D) | 10 | 2 |GOTTER PIN ¢ 3/16 c.s
+ 9 | 2 |FLAT WASHER ¢ 1 1/8" C.S.
5 5/8 [143] 8 [1[1"ROD X 19 1/2"lG. SA-36 OR *
\" ", 6 1/8 [156] |- 7 |1 [PL 3 1/2" WIDE X 7 1/2" LG. X 1"THK | SA-516-70N
. ' 7/8 [48] 334 ' B 8 3/16 [157] 6 | 1 |[PL 3 1/2" WIDE X 7 1/2" 1G. X 1"THK.| SA-516-70N
~ ' 6 13/16 [173] |- 5 | 1 |PL 3"WIDE X 9 1/2"LG. X 1"THK. SA-516-7ON [~
@ 4 | 1 |PL 3"WIDE X 9 1/2"LG. X 1" THK. SA—516—70N
< 3 |4 |FB1” WIDE X 3/16"THK. X 36" LG. SA-38
47/8 [124] — 2 | 2 |STD GRATING 1 x 3/18 — 36 x 36 SA-36
| o ehe | | 2 1/4 [57] —~ = 2 [51] 20 HOLES ¢1 3/8" [35] 5 + 5/8 [18] . 11/16 x 1 1/4 LG. SLOT 1 |4|L11/2X11/2X3/16 TK 8 1/8 LG | SA-36 OR *
| Ea @ l‘ : - (68 U 4 4/2 © | i | P/N__|ITEM[QTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L
S Z / © l
]| - % Wi W 7/ 2\ X  CSh Ga021—44%
METRIC NAMEPL ! |: E& Ren's DET— ! o RFA & - f Y/ !
== , 9_;1 °1 1/16 [#27] 2 - —_
EE o RF. 1/16 [2] )EL o s 3 %
27 1/4 [692] RF. OD — ] " —— 7o w < N o
je— 8 [203] —= —| 8 7/16 [163] 29 1/2 [749] B.C. (125-250 ) VES PER INCH A :\/lv \_\ 2 \/A 0 - 2 3/8 [81] - A
32 [813] 0.D. - .
BLIND .
o s & reay L | __UNE DIVISION DE/ADMISION OF RNG GROUP INC._ _
HAMEPLATE BRACKET DETAL BLIND DETAIL &4 MANWAY COVER HINGE DETAIL HNG PI’O-TeCh InC '
, R g , . ‘
Sable Island Project - D2008 . oHEOK
Off-spec Propane/Depropanizer Feed Drum
SIZE | JOB NO. DWG NO. 1 Rev
D| I214-98.|  980047-1 |4
|scae NTS |pate _ 0_8-26-98 | sHeEET 2 OF 2

8 | 7 & 5 S 4 3 2 T




T P— SABLE OFFSHORE ENERGY PROJECT REVIEW |
of design, iations, test methods or ) ’
jopad orsaecied by Supprs g comsrot | SUPPLIER: G T¢ e
relieve Supplisr from full compliance with ¢ a P.0. NUMBER: mq lD H / -
oo cemplares i ™1 p 0. DESCRIPTION: 7} SABLF.
m 1. Reviewed and pted (subject to miner — e - ENR
eommum).smnnmlvmlonmnmnoocdm o w—— o B - me mm o mm e m —
2. Revisa and resubmit, Work may proceed EQUIPMENT TAG NUMBERS: ' Sub. No. Date Supplier Sign.
bject to incorporation of changes Indicated 005
E]a. Revise and resubmit. Work may NOT 10D~ 1) 004 m
proceed. Q0 -E 003 Q9/pR/
DJ. No further review required. (for . ___092_. L
Hmmw. - —— - - OIO‘ll -: "-——— o]
: 0 v DY SDRL Code(s) P.0. No. Prime Code Sequence No.
L Y B P e i ML
3 | 7 5 | 5 - 4 3 2 |
REVISIONS .
N1-=N5-N7 N3A-N3B N4A—-N4B-N9 N10 N11 ZONE | REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
- e . . . , C {J:lﬁ: , | | 36 1/2 [327] /N | ITEM NUMBERS, B.OM. ADDED & METRIC NPLATE MOD. | 15-09-98
=) |~ o835 )| |- 0886 i 0.86 —=jt=— 36 [915] GRATING A N2 DETAIL—-CRN ADDED 10-21-98
1 ! T | ' | | NOZZLES DETAILS (NECK THK & GROOVE. HEIGHT) ADDED
. 6. 5.78
&3 ° 8.15 T | is STIFFENING RING & BLIND DETAIL ADDED e
Iz 0.39 A 12-07-98
- 9 5_ Y 0% é?‘ || 03 |/ 63 _l_ ITEMS 15 TO 17 ADDED
113 113 113 113 A i A\ | BLND DETAIL REVISED 22-12-98
1.31 = 1,24 = 0.66 ~ 1.24 ~ 2.25 \_
3.83 2.90 . W
%00 : 290 0.66 = 300 BLD. D
(O]
N2 N6 ‘ N8 M1 E‘ é T NOTE:
1 . . S & +— BEFORE SHIPPING; ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
| T 7 BRLL THRU THE N11 s o i 1" [25] - . VESSEL, STFFENING RING MUST B CUT WITH
) __ |~ o685 @\ TAP FOR 2" NPT // SEE DETAL - & Vi REMOVED PARTS SHALL BE CORRECTLY IDENTIFIED,
{ f 'g— (1.25 DEEP) \ ad A 60’ SHIPPED LOOSE AND WELDED BACK IN PLACE BY
g15 7.03 3.84 | T — 8 FIELD ERECTORS.
: | Iz \»_H I ™ COT VIEW "B—B”
il e S Spasi cy
_%:._ = - / 7 |—=% DETAIL WELD PREP.
4113 1.25 T l |
6.94
A 3.25 - "‘5‘55"‘ 1.00 1 k= A | I
% A
1.13
2.50 ~ b —= 6 [152] |- \
L11/2 x11/2 x 3/16 tk.
COUPE A-A (2 LEFT & 2 RIGHT REQD) 30 15,16
A NOZZLES DETAILS STD GRATING 1 x 3/16 F.B. @ 61 7/8 -
™y F.B. 1 x 3/16-36 LG. @ sg/w355/1[21§OD g{"']CL TO CL l
2 F.B. 25 x 5—914 LG. X x 91
= MATL: C.6.—4 REQ MATL: C.S.-2 REQ'D 7 B‘ ‘B
>y / 36 1/2 [927] - | i
N~
f
.-{ ITT T I PI T L I L I L A T T T T T] { '
N 2 N g C
S A' o > o o . /’l ’A .
CERTIFIED BY CERTIFIED BY 2 /] - 1.7/8 [48]
NG Fro-Tech | RV ‘
e —_— v rm—— L~ !
O—1ech! I [0—16Ch I1C. —— | .
\ B
SHERBROOKE,QUEBEC SHERBROOKE,QUEBEC , Fieol §
w MAWP 250 & -11 PSI AT 149 °F . w MAWP 1724 A  KPa AT 65 Yy ’ 4 [102] - ~TTT—T , : . T L
RT—1 M.D.M.T. —17 F AT 250 & -11PSI RT M.D.M.T. —27 °C AT 1724 & kPa ™. )—377% \ /
SERIAL NO: SERIAL NO: SERIAL | | T 00
YEAR BUILT: 1998 YEAR BUILT: 1998  NOTE: DO NOT YELD THE GRATNG T0 LE0S | STIFFENING RING DETAIL &
C.R.N. NO:8124.8 A C.R.N. NO:8124.8 A
DIA. 144 1. 0/A LGTH: 1515 DIA. 3,66 LD. 0/A LGTH: 38,48 VORTEX BREAKER DETAIL (ITEMS 11 FROM DWG 980047~2 PAGE 1) ‘
CAPACITY: 104904 USWG CAPACITY: 397105 LITRES
ITEM NO. DZ2100D ITEM NO. D2100D $3/16 HOLE .
=58 COTTER PN A 17d| 1 |PL. 2 1/2" THK. x 33" OD. SA-516-70 (N)
M s A 17c |24 [ 1 1/4” BOLTS x 6 1/4" LG. SA-193-B7
G 1/16 x 45° 51 1/8 (28.5) @ A 17b| 1 |24 FLE):ITALLIC GASKET - 3004 316 8.8.
FLAT WASHER N 17a(24 |® 1 1/4" NUTS SA-104-2H
M keSS A 16d| B |#3/4" BOLTS x 3 1/2" LG. SA-193-B7
CERTIFIED BY CERTIFIED BY A 16c| 1 [3" — 3004 BLIND FLANGE SA-105 (N)
G A 16b| 1 [3" FLEXITALLIC GASKET — 3004 316 S.S.
U /O — 6)6 /76 /O — 6)6 /]C "'t' o A 16a| 8 |¢ 3/4" NUTS SA-194-2H
¢ ¢ N o A 15d| 1 8" — 1504 BLIND FLANGE SA-105 (N) B
w faisfl;BRzofa%KE&'QUff E(I:’SI AT 149 F W SHERBROOKEX}EBEC 4 < o A 15c| 8 |# 3/4" BOLTS x 3 1/2 1G. SA-193-B7
- ° MAWP 1724 KPa AT 65 °C - 8" C -
et MDMT. ~17 *F AT 250 & —11PSI or MDIUT o o (%24 A wPa @’\B’ A 15b | 1 FLE}GTALI:I GASKET - 3004 318 S.S.
@ \ 4 5/8 [118] A 15a| 8 |# NUTS 3/4 SA-194—-2H
SERIAL NO: SERIAL NO: SERIAL = ) — 15 | - |- =
~ . ” : . .
YEAR BUILT: 1998 YEAR BUILT: 1998 ; Ky NECK ATTACH. 13 [ 1 |#1/2" ROD x 12 3/8" LG. SA-36 OR *
C.R.N. NO: 8124.8 A\ C.R.N. NO:8124.8 & f o1 ROD 19 1/2 [495] LG | (s B @@ 12 | 2 |PLAQUE 4" WIDE X 6"LG. X 3/32"THK. S.S. 304L
. MATL : SA-36 (1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT REQ'D) 11 | 2 |PL. 11"WIDE X 21 1/8"LG. X 3/16"THK. SA-516-70
DIA. 144 LD.  0/A LGTH: 1515 DIA. 3,66 LD. 0/A LGTH: 38,48 BLIND ATTACH. —
CAPACITY: 104904 USWG #1/2 ROD 12 3/8 [314] LG . T Q 10 | 2 |COTTER PIN ¢ 3/16 c.s
: CAPACITY: 397105 LITRES MAT'L : SA-36 ,/(1 Lhéi?_g"le{AEISéS;7ROé\IQ’D) @ 7 : 9 | 2 |FLAT WASHER ¢ 1 1/8" cs.
ITE ‘ 5 8 | 1 [1” ROD X 19 1/2LG. SA-36 OR *
M NO. DR100E ITEM NO. DZ100E 5 5/8 [143] 7 | 1 |PL 3 1/2" WIDE X 7 1/2" 1G. X 1"THK | SA-516-70N
6 1/8 [156] |- 8 |1 |PL 3 1/2" WIDE X 7 1/2" LG. X 1"THK.| SA~516-70N
6 3/16 [157] 5 |1 |PL 3"WIDE X 9 1/2"LG. X 1"THK. SA-516-70N [
6 13/16 [173] |=— 4 |1 |PL 3"WIDE X 9 1/2"LG. X 1" THK. SA-516~70N
NAMEPLATE STAMPING DETAIL 1 3 |4 |FB 1" WIDE_X 3/16"THK. X 36" LG. SA-38
| | 2 | 2 |STD GRATING 1 x 3/16 — 36 x 36 ~ SA-36
| 1 |4(L11/2X11/2 X 3/16 TK 8 1/8 LG | SA-38 OR *
— 1 7/8 [48] (79) . 4 7/8 [124] - 1 1718 x 1 1/4 L6, SLOT P/N |ITEMQTY DESCRIPTION MAT'L,
(39) 4 5/8 [118] —.—-———.I
. : t /| + CSA: G40.21—44W
” 6 | .
—C \ ‘_ 2 1/4 [57) | 2 [51] 20 HOLES #1 3/8" [35) ol /‘\ — . (?J& ’
o -
| (Rt | | po—— : 3 21 1/16 [927] 2 \
& BN A % ) 27] <. — —
TES | S '&4//////////////%///////////////%4 v k) 2
| | & " 3 R.F.#x ' (Rsg, = > Qe N
I Tech I ] - TYP. >——7‘—V—1 B R.F. 1/16 [2] 9_/1 \ ;\/A- \‘,\09‘\ \/A, \.‘\SA'-\ 7 - ) - ] ’ A
METRIC NAMEPL| |+ B8 s | 27 1/4 [692] R.F. OD A7 2 3/8 [61] UNE DIVISION DE/A DIVISION OF RNG GROUP INC.
= ‘ , .‘
- »+ BLIND RAISED FACE FINISH SHALL BE IN BLIND NECK : PR
I 29 1/2 [749] B.C. ACCORDANCE WITH ANS| B16.5 STD, : .
52 [813] 00 ENITH 48 T0 5)5 GROOVES PER INCH (1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT REQD) (1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT REQ'D) r 0 - e C n C .
.D. 125-250 AA ' 3
e sl e 7/1e Ded] VMANWAY COVER HINGE DETAIL Sable Island Project - D2100 D/E cHeCK
| | 144" ID Propane Storage Bullets |
NAMEPLATE BRACKET DETAIL  BLIND DETAIL &4 =
D| 1214-98 980047-2 o
' ' , scae NTS |oatE 08-26-98 SHEET 2 OF 2




Permission to procesd does not constitute -ue&p;am
of design, calculations, test methods or materials
devalo od or selected by Suppliers and doss not
reila're Sunplier from full compliance with contractual
or ati. - iy tiens.
[ * .. rilawed and accepted (sublect to minor
) utents). Submit final version in Data Bookg

-

SUPPLIER:-
P.O. NUMBER:

S PIE OTESHORE ENERGY PROJECT REVIEW
RNG_ PLO-TECH

A

ZAfM21034

'SABLE:

P.O. DESCRIPTION: NESSE L

OFFSHORE ENIRGY

4. No further review required. (for

L. Revise and resuimit. Workmayp EQUIPMENT TAG NUMBERG: Sub.No.] . Date . | Supplier Sign.
subject to Incorporation of changes Indicated, 005
F %. Revise and resubmit, Work may NOT QI)Q@% - —_— I
. procesd. \ Oo - b . 003

002_197/08//0.

'°"L'“Qﬂ ).
E ‘ j:t ) W'S‘j‘ SDRL Code(s)
. |Sign: > Date: } )

100 - &

Zodnanan

001

- Lo AR T R WY Wty _AIpW.
Prime Code Sequence I:I.o Sheet No.§ Sub. No.

L-1B |-l agol¥L [elefolo

3 / | ® O {v 4 3 7 1 BT
REVISIONS
N ’ ZONE REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
M ANW AY END 59.06 [1500] 685795206’\1[1;538]@ — X /1\ 1 | DETAIL WELD PREP. ADDED 11.DEC.98. 1F.
v 0 SH
g N e, 'NE ITEM 15 LOCATION ON TOP VIEW & 04.1AN.09 ir
5w B ITEM 7 LOCATION ON MANWAY END
S gg 0
£ — 2.36 [6
3 o feol = 2.36 2.38
S '\\ //" \ 26 [32] 0, 7% TYP.
) BT T T g
4 - = T = | = 1.95 [75] - . ~6.11 [155]
D i . i T ?-—---J-- S ?5 S s s —r G _——= D
2 1k A = g = 2 - - S 1 | |
& . = 2 . B g —— 2~ T > = g ) 8se [218]] | A @
— © y e bt
¥ 9 : ! 1 ~J g i - /\ - § : 9= S 9 2 HOLES 7/8 [22] DIA. o L HOLES 7/8 [2|2] DIA.
g = AN > \ v = 2 @ o 33.86 [860] —
T %‘ ''''''' e B - L5% e Lc'S‘éf £ :— - M < STORCAE'G\JI-:TEERLCJ); = 3520 ON ARC @ SH—E-L_L.Ii
3 \ 23 \ 2e / ; L | | 5 |
2S¢ 3 e —— =  AS SHOWN FOR D2008 & D2100E
2 0 Ll 2 I~ =
2 B s L i SECTION /"A™\ $  MRROR TO VERTICAL § FOR D2100D
42 C 52 - 1/4 =1 \‘_—/ l
S 0 S 0 ‘ VESSEL { SECTION m
11.81 [300] — ' _
i ; %‘ ST e NS
05
= 2.36 |60
4 r m r ‘1 - 59.06 [1500] T [60] (26 RIGHT REQ'D)
! ! i T { 68.75 ON ARC @ SHELL 1.26 [32] : 66 [‘]676 4} (13 LEFT REQ'D) [310]
! t——-—-—-——- . —_— 12.22 [310
2 A M 3 2.36 [60] — = 2.95 [75] g o 139y I
@ P! ' B | A 2 /"/ / S | ~ 2*»’—::-\\ W ARC
@ © | @ o i 2.36 [60] % 5 y . E._g%gﬁ LINE OF SLIDING % = ' | 14.25 [362]
© | r © ( ) . : ¥ ] "\/ _ / i \ N
I ~ \ /
n | — £
3 3 N 2 N — P / VESSEL ¢ C
@ Q Q 9 00 @ 5/8 [16] DIA. ROD
N
. ) T = 1 3/8 [35] INS. RADIUS AS SHOWN FOR D2008 & D2100E
| 3 " MIRROR TO VERT. ¢ FOR D2100D
| ¥ CENTER OF DETAIL /"G |
" ; \ | ; . ; | z ! STORAGE DRUM ™, 1/8 = 1 \\ J
3 \ ! Ly 3 - ~
. e (E | s s 2 o N SECTION /T
Lk 2 = _
< - N \ - ; - =g ~ NG
[ ong n o ' H
@ 3 g 2 i FOR D2008 ONLY 39.37 [1000] ———]-—-39.37 [1000] /
— & H - T~ - T T f"“"‘é 7 g8 SECTION /D AN L o
N N | & & -, g b S 1 3/8 [35] INS. RAD
- 3 3 2 g I 1/4 = 1 k__/ 4 e : | .
(o] - 4
1 r 1 B 16 [10555 ”89/ 5/8 [16] DIA. ROD
o 7] ON A %\
] Re Tvp \/‘/). @
% 2 2 - ) D
M 2 | 2 ~ DETAIL @
% 1/4 = 1 —
. - - © 4.92 [125]
. Q 4
- ~=— ' 4.92 [125]
3 : : T \H\ 1.50 [38] 700 {517
2 ] [ ' ’
5 3 £ : ’ o & / 5.00 [127] QR \\\\X//////// VIEW "B" v B
C[ 1 j Z - ¢ ¢ - % PV [ — \\\ Y //// cosE 2.00 [51] LT
< 3 L I I - 5.00 [127] oo N PN |
I 5 = ! ~ § ———tf o —
N~ N N T L 1.50 [38] ‘ TYP 2.00 [51 .,/ | *
e 2 o B 60° [51] A A
g a a ; 3 — T N> 2.00 [51] o C/W 2
= A e o | A 2 oA AL T
0 0 3 o '
—_ N % o) © _— 2.00 [51] 1.26 [32] . 2.96 [75]
> 5 A £- 2 S SR / 3, i \ . S s 327 VIEW "A—A 2=y
=3 5 3 LR s - -9 2 DETAIL WELD PREP.
8.;3;- D \\a \ 2 D g2 2% ;8;& Z / L:ZJ% = \ N DETAIL /E\
- 2t | U I A L e A Y PLAN IR,
: e ) - o L Sy o L I | - — N
A :J____E Ea S g N N mp L AR 2 o
e elsdmnsl & nemylpmiph: g vl ey~ Ml S - W E L= r ——— —— g P S—— —_ . /,/////// \\\§\ " TH y T ~516—
N 85 - 85 > 2% A\ o e
p3 / 'E)'":'F ! 1/4 13 | PL. 3/8° THK. X 8° WIDE X 13" LG. SA—616-70 24
2 N - | oA N e e -—T1% | = —~ , felPL /e TR XSO LTI Eewen ]
00 = g’ 1 - * N > =1 A .i"f’_. = o af= © 60, i :zl) rg: :5:" THE. X 4" WIDE X 7 114' 1a. SA-36 OR 44¥ | 3
o) 04 <S‘% ™ % = = o A ha A - — TYP ® | PLATE 6/6" THK. X 12" WIDE X 14 1/4” 1G. [ SA-516-70 3
‘ Ha o n}n)' 3 LﬁJ o 3 1 2 F‘ * S f o 5 f L 8 | PLATE 6/8° THK. X 7 1/8" WIDE X 12" LG. SA-516-70 _ | 8
9 ZEB B—E—?—j -8 e N B o 0 B 5 B Y 7 |RoD 5;a"xa" 15. a-90 On 4v |5
€ LéJOP’N)' = { r—'-: ?‘_'.E r ~ El? —~ - = L~ T y 6 {ROD 6/8" X 6" 1G. ___ . =36 0
| b R — HRE A p S - S e e
g Qu Gl ¥ 3 %g ! \\\ A AN A N - VESSEL 3 |L1/4 THK. X 3 X 3" X 14 1/4 IG. SA—06 OR 44W | 80
Sa.. =y 2= ' Nl " THK, g 564" 1. —516— 3
S ©2F 2 ©° ' _ 2 — P DETAIL WELD PREP. R k8 8 TR TS L
Q A = — A = PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | QTY [HEAT #/SLAB
D 8 a A g A\ o viEw "B Y |, o BILL OF WATERIAL ~ A
0 | g ) | ~ 12:0 [305] ) A UNE DIVISION DE/A DIVISION OF RNG GROUP INC.
_ = NOTE: : DRAW
= » — RNG Pro-Tech |
< | TOP VIEW CLEVATION BEFORE SHIPPING; ON BOTH SIDES OF THE fO GC nC |
A ( D2008 — DZ2100D - D21 OOE) VESSEL, BRACKETS MUST BE CUT WITH EDGES Sable Island Project - D2100 DJE & D2008 SR
n PREPARED AS SHOWN. on platform | ; 1t clios
Q DETAIL m REMOVED PARTS SHALL BE CORRECTLY IDENTIFIED, Location platform lugs, pipe Support Clips. ,
= SHIPPED LOOSE AND WELDED BACK IN PLACE BY SiZE [ J0B NO. DWE N, REv
= 178 = 1 \‘/ | FIELD ERECTORS. D| 1214-98 980047-4 2
% scAle NTS |oameE |0-08-98 sieer | OF |
S | |
5 3 7 5 5 * 4 2 1




